
Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to Cit Page 1 of~

Public Comment Handout - Larry Goodhue

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to City Clerk by hand@ January]
6,2015 Long Beach City Council Meeting with Instructions -as set forth belowl

From: "cacrewood8@fastmail.fin" <cacrewood8@fastmail.fin>j
To: cacrewood8@fastmail.finj
Cc: cacrewood8@fastmail.finj

Date: Mon, 5 Jan 201511:46 PMI

/
Mr. City Clerkq

Will you please,personally,hand these two envelopes enclosed to ;two oil
the Long Beach Police Department Sworn Officers assigned to this
Council meeting this date ..ic--those generally stationed behind the
rail.l

The third envelope being given to you-contains duplicates of which are]
it]

the LB Sworn Officers' envelopes-for your records,

l.Copies of Long Beach Official Crime Reports which reveal ZERO crime
flowing from Marine Stadium 2S pursuant to CPRA.I

2.Copies of Long Beach City e mails provided pursuant to CPRA showing!
pressure to raze 2Sj
3.Photos of Marine Stadium Building 2S prior to the clandestine an~
nefarious razingl
of the much needed, well maintained, repurposed support building,

4.Photos of the two iron-doors near 200 Ibs eachj.locks and chains
which secured 2S1

The contents of the envelopes include:

The above, uncontroverted evidence is more than sufficient evidence fod
the two sworn Long Beach Police Officers to:
l.CiteJ
2 Arrest
3.March to LBPD Headquarters for booking
For their complicity in the FELONIOUS RUSE/SCHEME to Illegally Gift]
near $300,000 to a select few panting tq
increase their investment portfolios via so razing 2~

Mr. Robert Garcia Mayor of Long Beach
Mr. Patrick West Long Beach City Manager]

If the two reference LBPD sworn officers refuse to Cite.Arrest.Bookl
Robert Garcia and Patrick West-the twd
Long Beach Police Officers are requested to ;CITE AND EACH OTHERj
FOR OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICEJ

Thank you

Laurence B. Goodhuel
Resident of Long Beach

FA.XED COPY TO MR JAMES COMEY: DIRECTOR OF FBII

https://www.fastmai1.com/htmll?MLS=MB-*&SMB-CF=10231057&u=795641b2&MSigna...1/6/20 is

Public Comment Handout - Larry Goodhue



From Date Range
From Time Range
Reporting District

01/0112013 ·10/31/2013
1800 to 0600
582,621
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MARINE STADIUM AREA
Long Beach Police Department
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DR From Date From Time Primary Offense Primary Offense Description Location

130005778 01/27/2013 0334 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs Flint AvlColorado st
130007753 01/30/2013 2200 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property 6100 Block Costa Del Rey E
130020917 04/0 12013 0130 11350(A)HS 11350(A)HS - Possess Narcotic; Controlled Substance Corona Av/E Broadway

130038001 61 20113 2208 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property 5200 Block Appian Wa

130039293 (3/29/2013 0327 647(FjPC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs 300 Block Pomona Av

130040351 07/04/2013 0007 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC -iDui Alcohol/Drugs 5200 Block Appian Wa

130044134 07/20/20113 2230 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs 5300 Block The Toledo

130046867 07131/20113 2200 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC -Vandalism; Destory Others Property 200 Block Santa Ana Av

130048963 08111/20113 2000 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC -Vandalism; Destory others Property 7100 Block Marina Pacifica Dr S

130050140 08/17/20113 1930 25662(A)BP 25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor 5200 Block Paoli Wa

130051592 08/24120113 0014 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs Santa Ana AvlAppian Wa

130051789 08124/201,3 2335 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC - Pui Alcohol/Drugs Appian Wa/Paoli Wa

130053528 09/0112013 1817 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs 6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

130059656 09/27/2013 1900 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC -Vandalisrn; Destory Others Property 300 Block Manila Av
130063002 10/0812013 2300 594(B)(1 )PC 594(B)(1)PC -Vandalism ($400 Or More) 6200 Block Malaga Ct
130063281 10/15/2013 1805 11377(A)HS 11377(A)HS - possess Controlled Substance 5700 Block Madrid Ln
130064084 10/19/2013 0200 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC -Vandalisrn; Damage Property 6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw
130064325 10/20/2013 0100 594{A)(2)PC 594{A)(2}PC -Vandalism; Damage Property Livingston Dr/Granada Av

Data Date/Time: 11i19!2013/Tl18 - 113:40;4i1.



apjtan II <GeQrge.ChJOiic1n@)Ongbeach.qov>
Subj ~ct: Fw: Raque3t lor 1·larlna S tildlum 1mprOV<1m en t sta tu.

Derek, there Is some re sure on get this mOving. FYI, the Plilnnlng
PermIt ApplicatIon was s bmltted on 1''1ay 16.

Thanks,

Mark

-.--- Forwarded by Mark Sandova PR/ClB on 07/02/2013 10: 12 AM _
From: Julie Malekl/LO/ClB
To: George Chapjlan/PR/CL8@lCLB
Cc: Gary@GaryOeLong.CQffi, Suza ne Frlck/CM/CLB@ClB, Mark
Sandoval/PR/ClB@ClB, Ramon Ar valo/pR/Cl8@ClB
Date: 07/02/2013 10:02 AM
SubJect: Fw: Request for MarIne St dlum Improvement Status

HI George,

Can YOUUpdate me as to wh re we are on the apProval for the removal
Of the bathroom at Marine St dlurn so that I can respond to the emailbelow.

Thank vou,
Jufle Malekl
Office of Councllmember Gary De ong
City of Long Beach, 3rd District
T: 562.570.8758 F: 582.570.8758

\
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Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to Cit Page 1 of2

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to City Clerk by hand@ January:
6,2015 Long Beach City Council Meeting with Instructions -as set forth below!

From: "cacrewood8@fastmail.fin" <C8crewood8@fastmail.fin>i
To: cacrewoodB@fastmail.fin:
Cc: cacrewoodB@fastmail.finj

Date: Mon, 5 Jan 2015 11:46 PMI

Mr. City Clerk;

Will you please,personally,hand these two envelopes enclosed to ;two 011
the Long Beach Police Department Sworn Officers assigned to this!
Council meeting this dale ..ie-those generally starioned behind tb~
railJ

The third envelope being given to you-contains duplicates of which are!
iIlI

the LB Sworn Officers' envelopes-for your recordsl

The contents of the envelopes included

l.Copies of Long Beach Official Crime Reports which reveal ZERO crimel
flowing from Marine Stadium 2S pursuant to CPRA~

2.Copies of Long Beach City e mails provided pursuant to CPRA showing
pressure to raze 2S ~
3.Pbotos of Marine Stadium Building 2S prior to the clandestine and!
nefarious razing!
of the much needed.well maintained, repurposed support building]

4.Photos of the two iron-doors near 200 Ibs eachj.locks and chains
which secured 2S1

The above.uncontroverted evidence is more than sufficient evidence fo~
the two sworn Long Beach Police Officers to~
l.Cite!
2 Arrest!
3.March to LBPD Headquarters for booking)
For their complicity in the FELONIOUS RUSE/SCHEME to Illegally Gift!
near $300.000 10 a select few panting to!
increase their investment portfolios via so razing 2~

Mr. Robert Garcia Mayor of Long Beach
Mr. Patrick West Long Beach City Manager!

If the two reference LBPD sworn officers refuse to Cite.Arrest.Book
Robert Garcia and Patrick West-the two
Long Beach Police Officers are requested to ;ClTE AND A'l~REST EACH OTHER!
FOR OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICEJ / .... :' / . 1

r· I ,",;) • ·-d::'---~~'--:--~ ,',-; t..:
. • ,/.1 l\~ ~,., J""
~~_~,..) ..~"",,~._l '-~'- -------- '- ...-/-~-J-. -.-=~~=~.

...--------r-
,.-" Laurence B. Goodhue

Resident of Long Beach

FA.XED COpy TO MR JAMES Cm"IEY: DlRECfOR OF FBI:

httn~·lIwww.fa!\tmail.com/html/?MLS=MB-*&SMB-CF=10231057&u=795641b2&MSigna ... l/6/2015

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered toCit Page 1of 2

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to City Clerk by hand® January!
6,2015 Long Beach City Council Meeting with Instructions -as set forth below]

From: "cacrewood8@fastmail.fin" <cacrewood8@fastniail.frn>
To: cacrewood8@fastmail.fm,'
Cc: cacrewood8@fastmail.fiii]

Date: Mon, 5 Jan 2015 11:46 PMI

Mr. City Clerk;

Will you please,personally,hand these two envelopes enclosed to;two of]
theLong Beach Police Department Sworn Officers assigned tothis!
Council meeting thisdate..ie~those generally stationed behind the|
rail]

The thirdenvelope beinggivento you-contains duplicates of which are]
in

the LB Sworn Officers' envelopes-for your records]

The contents of the envelopes include:|

1.Copies ofLong Beach Official Crime Reports which reveal ZERO crime|
flowing from Marine Stadium 2S pursuant to CPRAJ

2.Copies ofLong Beach City e mails provided pursuant toCPRA showing:
pressure to raze 2SJ
3.Photosof MarineStadiumBuilding2S prior to theclandestine and|
nefarious razing]

of the much needed,well maintained, repurposedsupportbuilding]
4.Photos of the two iron-doors near 200 lbs each);locks and chains]

which secured 2SI

Theabove,uncontroverted evidence ismorethansufficient evidence fori
the two sworn Long Beach Police Officers to:]
l.CiteJ

2 Arrestt

3.March to LBPD Headquarters for booking]
Fortheir complicity in theFELONIOUS RUSE/SCHEME toIllegally Gift]
near $300,000 to a select few panting to
increasetheir investment portfolios via so razing 2S|

Mr. RobertGarcia Mayor of Long Beach
Mr. Patrick West Long Beach City Manager]

If the two reference LBPD swom officers refuse to Cite,Arrest,Book!

Robert Garcia and Patrick West-the two
Long Beach Police Officers are requested to;CITE AND ARREST EACH OTHER]
FOR OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE] ? • I.

Thank you C^^J1-' ^s^>:--L•-*

Laurence B. Goodhue

Resident of Long Beach

FAXED COPY TO MR JAMES COMEY: DIRECTOR OF FBIi

httn.W/wwwfastmail.corn/htm^^ 1/6/2015
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130005778
130007753
130020917
130038001
130039293
130040351
130044134
130046867
130048963
130050140
130051592
130051789
130053528
130059656
130063002
130063281
130064084
130064325

from Patft
0112712013
01130120t3

~

(O 013
( 0 .•3
~/29/2013

0710412013

07/20/2013
07/3112013
08/1112013
08/17120.•3

08/24120113

08/24/201,3

09/0112013

09/27/2013

10/0812013
10/1512013
10/1912013
1012012013

from Time
0334
2200
0130
2208
0327
0007
2230
2200
2000
1930
0014
2335
1817
1900
2300
1805
0200
0100

Dala DalelT'me: lji19120131Tlle - lB:49~a
...

Primary Offanse
647(F)PC
594{A)(2)PC
11350(A)HS
594{A)(2)PC
647(F)PC
23152(A}VC
647(F)PC
594{A)(3)PC
594(A)(3)PC
25662(A)BP
23152(A)VC
23152(A)VC
647(F)PC
594(A)(3)PC
594(B)(1)PC
11377(A)HS
594(A)(2)PC
594(A)(2)PC

Primary Offense Dascrlptlon
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property
11350{A)HS - Possess Narcotic; controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC -Vandallsrn; Damage Property
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
23152(A)VC - Pui Alcohol/Drugs
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC - Vandalism; Deslory Others Property
594(A)(3)PC -'Vandalism; Deslory Others Property
25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor
23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs
23152(A)VC - Dui AlcoholfDrugs
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC -:Vandalism; Deslory Others Property
594(B)(1)PC -'Vandalism (5400 Or More)
11377(A)HS - Possess Controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC - 'Vandalism; Damage Property
594(A)(2)PC - 'Vandalism; Damage Property

Location
Flint AvlColorado St
6100 Block Costa Del Rey Ii
Corona AvlE Broadway
5200 Block Appian Wa
300 Block Pomona Av
5200 Block Appian Wa
5300 Block The Toledo
200 Block Santa Ana Av
7100 Block Marina Pacifica Dr S
5200 Block PaOli Wa
Santa Ana Av/Appian Wa
Appian Wa/Paoli Wa
6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw
300 Block Manila Av
6200 Block Malaga Ct
5700 Block Madrid Ln
6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw
Livingslon Dr/Granada Av

Devev.lomelll:E 0101.20 13-11- '19-RMS_lncodenls-G OO(Jh,,~-R05e2 ·621 Jpl
-_._--_._•...-----_ .._----_ ...._---

DR From Date From Time

130005778 01/27/2013 0334

130007753 01/30/2013 2200

130020917 04/06/2013 0130

130038001 CJ6/2$201i3 2208

130039293 06/29/2013 0327

130040351 07/04/2013 0007

130044134 07/20/20t3 2230

130046867 07/31/2013 2200

130048963 08/11/2013 2000

130050140 08/17/2013 1930

130051592 08/24/2013 0014

130051789 08/24/201,3 2335

130053528 09/01/2013 1817

130059656 09/27/2013 1900

130063002 10/08/2013 2300

130063281 10/15/2013 1805

130064084 10/19/2013 0200

130064325 10/20/2013 0100

Data Date/Time. 11/19/2013/Tue- 18:49^a

Primary Offense

647(F)PC
594(A)(2)PC
11350(A)HS
594(A)(2)PC
647(F)PC
23152(A)VC
647(F)PC
594(A)(3)PC
594(A)(3)PC
25662(A)BP
23152(A)VC
23152(A)VC
647(F)PC
594(A)(3)PC
594(B)(1)PC
11377(A)HS
594(A)(2)PC
594(A)(2)PC

Primary Offense Description

647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(2)PC- Vandalism; Damage Property
11350(A)HS - Possess Narcotic; Controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Property
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC - Vandalism; Destory Others Property
594(A)(3)PC - Vandalism; Destory Others Properly
25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor
23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs
23152(A)VC- Dui Alcohol/Drugs
647(F)PC - Di$Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC -Vandalism; Destory Others Property
594(B)(1)PC -Vandalism (S400 Or More)
11377(A)HS - Possess Controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property
594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property

DfiveDptEaotEOl'*-2013-11-1S-RMS-inaden^Goocihue-S05e2-621.rpt

Location,

Flint Av/Colorado St

6100 Block Costa Del Rey E
Corona Av/E Broadway
5200 Block Appian Wa
300 Block Pomona Av

5200 Block Appian Wa

5300 Block The Toledo

200 Block Santa Ana Av

7100 Block Marina Pacifica Dr S

5200 Block Paoli Wa

Santa Ana Av/Appian Wa
Appian Wa/Paoli Wa
6300 8lock E Pacific Coasl Hw

300 Block Manila Av

6200 Block Malaga Ct
5700 Block Madrid Ln

6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

Livingston Dr/Granada Av

Eaga2j3f2



INCIDENTS
MARINE STADIUM AREA
Long Beach Police Department

From Date Range
From Time Rango
Reporting District

01101/2013 ·10/31/2013

1800 to 0600
582, 621

25662(A)B? - Possession By Minor

594(A)(2)PC - vandalism: Damage Property

594(A)(3)PC - vanca Ism. Destory Others pr~~~~,, __

594(8)(1 )PC - Vandalism (S400 Or More) 1 I
-----'-1
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INCIDENTS

MARINE STADIUM AREA
Long Beach Police Department

From Date Range

From Time Range

Reporting District

11350(A)HS - Possess Narcotic; Controlled Substance

11377(A)HS- Possess ControlledSubstance

23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs

25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor

594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Properly

594{A)(3)PC - Vandalism, Destory Others Property

594(B)(1)PC - Vandalism (S400 Or More)

647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs

Total

01/01/2013-10/31/2013

1800 to 0600

582,621
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Chapjlan
ll

<GeQrge.ChaOllan(ci)longbeaCh.gOv>
SUbjilct: FlY:R:aque3t lor 1-JarlnaSt<ldlum Improvement St~tu

Derek, there Is some re Sure on get this moving. FYI, the Planning
Permit Application was s bmltted on J'~ay 16.

Thanks,

Mark

-h __ Forwarded by Mark Sandova PR/CLB on 07/02/2013 10:12 AM _

From: June MaJekI/LO/CL8
To: George ChapJfan/PR/CLB@CLB
Cc: Gary@GarvDeLong.com, Suza ne Frtc:k/CM/CLB@ClB, Mark
Sandoval/pR/ClB@CLB, Ramon Ar valo/pR/CL8@CLB
Date: 07/02/2013 10:02 AM

Subject: Fw: Request 'or Marfne St dlum Improvement Status

HI George,

Can you update me as to wh re we are on the approval for the removal
of the bathroom at Marine St dlum so that Ican respond to the emailbelow.

Thank you,
JUlie Malek'
OMce of Councllmember Gary De ong
City of Long Beach. 3rd District
T:562.570.8756 F:562.570.8758

\
\

I! JUleMalal/t/irw~.~ -*<«N

HI George,

Thank you,

T- 562.570.8756 ft 562.570.8758
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"Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to Cit Page 1 of2

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to City Clerk by hand@ January!
6,2015 Long Beach City Council Meeting with Instructions -as set forth below

From: "cacrewood8@fastmail.fill" <cacrewood8@fastmail.rm::,
To: cacrewood8@fastmail.liuI
Cc:: cacrewood8@fastmail.liuI

Date: Mon, S Jan 201511:46 PMI

Mr. City Clerki

Will you please,personally,hand these two envelopes enclosed to ;two oil
the Long Beach Police Department Sworn Officers assigned to thiS!
Council meeting this date ..ie-those generally stationed behind the!
rail]

The dlird envelope being given to you-contains duplicates of which are!
i
the LB Sworn Officers' enve opes-for your recor s

TIle contents of the envelopes include:1

I .Copies or Long Beach Official Crime Reports which reveal ZERO crime!
flowing from Marine Stadium 2S pursuant to CPRA.I

2.Copies of Long Beach City e mails provided pursuant to CPRA showing
pressure to raze 2S ~
3.Photos of Marine Stadium Building 2S prior to the clandestine and;
nefarious razing!
of the much needed,well maintained, repurposed support building]

4.Photos of the two iron-doors near 200 Ibs each);locks and chains
which secured 2S1

The above.uncontroverted evidence is more than sufficient evidence fo~
the two sworn Long Beach Police Officers toi
1.Cite!
2 Arrest1
3.March to LBPD Headquarters for booking
For their complicity in the FELONIOUS RUSE/SCHEME to Illegally Giftl
near $300.000 to a select few panting to
increase their investment portfolios via so razing 2~

Mr. Robert Garcia Mayor of Long Beach
Mr. Patrick West Long Beach City Manager!

If the two reference LBPD sworn officers refuse to Cite.Arrest.Booki
Robert Garcia and Patrick West-the two
Long Beach Police Officers are requested to ;CITE AND ARREST EACH OTHER:
FOR OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; ". 2-······ L~ , " '.. .

~~~~~J/~ _'.IJ~"£----- .._-1-_..-- ~'L>~~~
-- Laurence B. Goodhue

Resident of Long Beach

FA-XED COpy TO MR JAMES COMEY: DIRECTOR OF FBI

httn!'·//wwwfastmail.comihtmlI?MLS=MB-*&SMB-CF=10231057&u=795641b2&MSigna ... 116/2015

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered to Cit Page 1of2

Fwd: Fwd: Request to Long Beach City Clerk: Delivered toCity Clerk by hand® January!
6,2015 Long Beach City Council Meeting with Instructions -as set forth belowj

From: "cacrewood8@fastmail.fin" <cacrewood8@fastmail.frn>j
To: cacrewood8@fasmiail.fml
Cc: cacrewood8@fastmail.finj

Date: Mon, 5 Jan 2015 11:46 PM|

Mr. City Clerks

Will you please,personally,hand these two envelopes enclosed to;two of
theLong Beach Police Department Sworn Officers assigned to this|
Council meeting thisdate..ie-thosegenerally stationed behind thej
railJ

The third envelope being given to you-containsduplicatesof whichare)

in
the LB Swom Officers envelopes-tor yourir records!—~-\

The contents of the envelopes include.-|

1.Copies ofLong Beach Official Crime Reports which reveal ZERO crimel
flowing from Marine Stadium 2S pursuant to CPRA.|

2.Copies of Long Beach City e mails provided pursuant toCPRA showing
pressure to raze 2SJ
3.Photos of MarineStadium Building2S prior to the clandestineand|
nefarious razingj

of the much needed,well maintained,repurposedsupportbuildingj
4.Photos of the two iron-doors near 200 lbs each);locks and chains!

which secured 2SI

The above,uncontrovertedevidence is more than sufficient evidence fori
the two sworn Long Beach Police Officers to:)
1.CiteJ

2 Arrestl

3.March to LBPD Headquarters for booking'
Fortheir complicity in theFELONIOUS RUSE/SCHEME to Illegally Gift!
near $300,000 to a select few panting toj
increase their investment portfolios via so razing 2S,

Mr. Robert Garcia Mayor of Long Beachi
Mr. Patrick West Long Beach City Manager!

If the two reference LBPD swom officers refuse to Cite,Arrest,Bookl

Robert Garcia and Patrick West-the two

Long Beach Police Officers are requested to ;CITE AND ARREST EACH OTHER'
FOR OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE. / .__--. j^ , , , ' ,
• , / 0 j '4^-^-. &^tV7"<^ri'/' • L —•— 1 -vThank you CA^J^^rfrrr—^—/ ^^ • .,_. j_ _

——r~— ~ '

Laurence B. Goodhue

Resident of Long Beach)

FAXED COPY TO MR JAMES COMEY: DIRECTOR OF FBI

httn.W/wwwfastmail.com/html/^^ 1/6/2015



INCIDENTS
MARINE STADIUM AREA
Long Beach police Department

From Date Range
From Time Rango
Roportlng District

0110112013 ·1013112013
1800 to 0600
582,621
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MARINE STADIUM AREA
Long Beach Police Department

From Date Range

From Time Range

Reporting District

01/01/2013-10/31/2013

1800 to 0600

582, 621
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11350(A)HS - Possess Narcotic; Controlled Substance

i 1

1 S

i-

Total

3 ;
1
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11377(A)HS - Possess Controlled Substance

23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs

25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor

594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Property
-..- - - —; ;• •(•••• i

........ —1

594{A)(3)PC - Vandalism, Destory Others Property • | j L 2 i 11 3 i
._ j j

594(B)(1)PC - Vandalism($400 Or More)
...i.

1 | 1 j

647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs 1 ; 1 i 1 \ 4 !

Total 1 1= 1| 2 j 2. s ! 2 4 18 |
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QB From Date From Time Primary Offonse Primary Offense Description Location

130005778 0112712013 0334 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct- Under InOuence-DnmklDrugs Flint AvlColorado sr
130007753 0113012013 2200 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property I 6100 Block Costa Del Rey e
130020917 0~013 0130 11350(A)HS 11350(A}HS • Possess Narcotic; Controlled Substance Corona Av/E Broadway
130036001 rsl 013 2206 594(A}(2)PC 594(A)(2}PC ·Vandalism; Damage Property 5200 Block Appian Wa

130039293 !)/29/2013 0327 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct- Under InOuence-Drunk/Drugs 300 Block Pomona Av

130040351 07/0412013 0007 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC -pui Alcohol/Drugs 5200 Block Appian Wa

130044134 07/2012013 2230 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct- Under Inlluence-DrunklDrugs 5300 Block The Toledo

130046867 07/3112013 2200 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC -Vanda6sm; Deslory Others Property 200 Block Santa Ana Av

130046963 08111/2013 2000 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC ·'Vandalism: Destory Others Properly 7100 Block Marina Pacifica Dr S

130050140 08117120113 1930 25662(A)BP 25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor I 5200 Block Paoli Wa

130051592 06/2412013 0014 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC -Oui Alcohol/Drugs Sanla Ana Av/Appian Wa

130051789 081241201,3 2335 23152(A)VC 23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs Appian Vla/Paoli Wa

130053528 09/0112013 1617 647(F)PC 647(F)PC - Dis Conduct- Under tnOuence-DrunkIDrugs 6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

130059656 09/27/2013 1900 594(A)(3)PC 594(A)(3)PC -~Vandafism: Destory Others Property 300 Block Manila Av

130063002 10/0612013 2300 594(B)(1)PC 594(B)(1)PC -'VandaUsm (5400 Or More) 6200 Block Malaga Cl

130063261 10/1512013 1605 11377(A)HS 11377(A)HS - Possess Controlled Substance 5700 Block Madrid In

130064084 10/1912013 0200 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property 6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

130064325 10120/2013 0100 594(A)(2)PC 594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Property livingston Dr/Granada Av

Data DatelTim&: 1] ii 912013/r"e - 16:49~l1. D5veljplDeI1l::EQJ~·20t3-11-19-R MS.lncidenls-GoodltuCl-ROS62-621 (PI
.--~~--------- •....--,-~ •.....------~
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130005778

130007753

130020917

130038001

130039293

130040351

130044134

130046867

130048963

130050140

130051592

130051789

130053528

130059656

130063002

130063281

130064084

130064325

From Date From Time Primary Offense

01/27/2013 0334 647(F)PC
01/30/2013 2200 594(A)(2)PC

04/06/2013 0130 11350(A)HS
d6/*2/2013 2208 594(A)(2)PC

06/29/2013 0327 647(F)PC
07/04/2013 0007 23152(A)VC

07/20/2013 2230 647(F)PC
07/31/2013 2200 , 594(A)(3)PC
08/11/2013 2000 594(A)(3)PC

08/17/2013 1930 25662(A)BP

08/24/2013 0014 23152(A)VC

08/24/2013 2335 23152(A)VC

09/01/2013 1817 647(F)PC

09/27/2013 1900 594(A)(3)PC

10/08/2013 2300 594(B)(1)PC

10/15/2013 1805 11377(A)HS

10/19/2013 0200 594(A)(2)PC

10/20/2013 0100 594{A)(2)PC

Primary Offense Description

647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Property i
11350(A)HS -Possess Narcotic;Controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC - Vandalism; Damage Property
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
23152(A)VC - Pui Alcohol/Drugs
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-Drunk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC - Vandalism; Destory Others Property
594(A)(3)PC -Vandalism; Destory Others Properly
25662(A)BP - Possession By Minor j
23152(A)VC - Pui Alcohol/Drugs j
23152(A)VC - Dui Alcohol/Drugs
647(F)PC - Dis Conduct - Under Influence-DrUnk/Drugs
594(A)(3)PC -Vandalism; Destory Others Property
594(B)(1)PC -Vandalism (S400 Or More)
11377(A)HS - Possess Controlled Substance
594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property
594(A)(2)PC -Vandalism; Damage Property

Data Date/Time: 11/13/2013/T'ue-16:4942 Dsveiopmeol:EDli-20l3-l1-19-RMS^ncic(er.ts-Gooriliue-RO582-621 rp?

Location

Flint Av/Colorado St

6100 Block Costa Del Rey E
Corona Av/E Broadway
5200 BlockAppianWa
300 Block Pomona Av

5200 Block Appian Wa
5300 Block The Toledo

200 Block Santa Ana Av

7100 Block Marina Pacifica Dr S

5200 Block Paoli Wa

Santa Ana Av/Appian Wa
Appian Wa/Paoli Wa
6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

300 Block Manila Av

6200 Block Malaga Ct
5700 Block Madrid Ln

6300 Block E Pacific Coast Hw

Livingston Dr/Granada Av

Eflgfi.2j3f2
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----.ella pj lan" <George. Chiloiian@lona/)eoCh.gov> '"
:5uoj ~ct: Fw: R~qu~:Jt tor 1·1<Jrf J1a Stadium Im prav am en t St~ t u,

Derek, there Is some re Sure on get this moving. FYI, the Planning
PermIt Application was s bmltted on 1\r1ay 16.

Thanks,

Mark

-.--- Forwarded by Mark Sandova PR/CLB on 07/02/2013 10:12 AM _
From: Julie MaleklfLD/CLB
To: George Chapjlan/PR/CLB@CLB

Cc: §ary@GaryDeLoog,Corn. suza nE';! Frkk/CM/CLB@ClB, Mark
Sandoval/PR/ClB@CLB, Ramon Ar valo/pR/CLB@ClB
Date: 07/02/2013 10:02 AM

Subject: Fw: Request for MarIne St dlum lmprovement Status

. )
HI George,

Can you update me as to wh re we are on the approval for the removal
of the bathroom at Marine St dlum so that Ican respond to the emailbelow.

Thank you,
Jul!e Malekl
Office of Councllmember Gary De eng
City of long Beach, 3rd Dlstrfct
r 562.570.8756 F: 562.570.8758

\

)

Perm,^?fe^S^^ FYI, the P,annlngl omitted on May 16.

^om: Julie Malekl/LD/CLB

Date: 07/02/2013^^°" Ar< v^ae^T*' "'*

HI George,

Stidiom Improv8mw,tSh,h,.

of'SifbaSSSS Sfne^X WS are on tha approval for rhobelow. Marlne Stidlum so that Ican respondI to Sfe eS^
Thank you,
JuHe Malekl

C^ffC0Uonc^ernberGaryDe
^62.570.8758 F: 582.570.8758
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